

**UT ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND
DAMAN & DIU
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM / पर्यटन विभाग**

No: 4/454/DT/DDD/FortHou/2425/558

Date: 22/11/2024

CORRIGENDUM IV / शुद्धिपत्र IV

Ref:

- **RFP No:** 4/454/DT/DDD/FortHou/2425/489 dated 29.08.2024
- **Tender ID:** 2024_DAMAN_3773_1
- **Corrigendum I:** 4/454/DT/DDD/FortHou/2425/351 dated 11/11/2024
- **Corrigendum II:** 4/454/DT/DDD/FortHou/2425/546 dated 15/11/2024
- **Corrigendum III:** 4/454/DT/DDD/FortHou/2425/552 dated 19/11/2024

In reference to the RFP for operation, management and maintenance of Annexe House, Fort House and Panikotha Fort in Diu on Management Contract; the bidder shall consider the following amendments in the RFP:

Sl. No.	Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	9. Financial Eligibility Criteria Page 27	<p>9.1 The bidder shall have The Bidder shall have a minimum Net Worth (the "Financial Capacity") of INR 60 Crore (Rupees Sixty Crore only) at the close of the preceding financial year.</p> <p>9.2 The bidder shall have minimum average annual turnover of INR 80 crore (INR Eighty Crores Only) or more in past four (04) financial years (i.e. FY 2022- 23, FY 2021-22, FY 2020-21 & FY 2019-20).</p> <p>9.3 In case of Consortium, the minimum Net worth INR 60 Crore (Rupees Sixty Crore only) and minimum average annual turnover of INR 80 crore (INR Eighty Crores Only) or more in past four (04) financial years (i.e. FY 2022- 23, FY 2021-22, FY 2020-21 & FY 2019 20). shall either be satisfied: a. by the Lead Member of the Consortium; or b. by all the members jointly to be calculated by aggregating the Net Worth and Turnover of each member of the Consortium,</p>	<p>9.1 The bidder shall have The Bidder shall have a minimum Net Worth (the "Financial Capacity") of INR 60 Crore (Rupees Sixty Crore only) at the close of the preceding financial year.</p> <p>9.2 The bidder shall have minimum average annual turnover of INR 55 crore (INR Fifty-Five Crores Only) or more in past four (04) financial years (i.e. FY 2022- 23, FY 2021-22, FY 2020-21 & FY 2019-20).</p> <p>9.3 In case of Consortium, the minimum Net worth INR 60 Crore (Rupees Sixty Crore only) and minimum average annual turnover of INR 55 crore (INR Fifty-Five Crores Only) or more in past four (04) financial years (i.e. FY 2022- 23, FY 2021-22, FY 2020-21 & FY 2019 20). shall either be satisfied: a. by the Lead Member of the Consortium; or b. by all the members jointly to be calculated by aggregating the Net Worth and Turnover of each member of the Consortium,</p>

2	Schedule of RFP/Tender: - Page 7	iii. RFP/Tender Bid Due Date & Time	26.11.2024 at 06:00 PM	iii. RFP/Tender Bid Due Date & Time	29.11.2024 at 06:00 PM
		iv. RFP/Tender Opening Date & Time	27.11.2024 at 12:00 PM	iv. RFP/Tender Opening Date & Time	30.11.2024 at 12:00 PM

ALL APPLICANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY NOTE THE ABOVE AND SUBMIT THEIR PROPOSALS ACCORDINGLY.

**Sd/-
Director (Tourism),
DNH & DD**